October 16, 2020



ATTL/SHC/2020-21

To, **The Department of Corporate Services BSE Limited** Floor 25, P J Towers Dalal Street, Mumbai-400 001

SCRIP CODE: 538566

Dear Sir/Madam,

Subject: Compliance under Regulation 40(10) of SEBI (Listing Obligations and Disclosure Requirements) Regulation, 2015.

Pursuant to Regulation 40(10) of SEBI (Listing Obligations and Disclosure Requirements) Regulation, 2015, please find enclosed herewith Compliance Certificate dated October 16, 2020 issued by the M/s Akash Verma & Associates, a Practising Company Secretaries certifying that for six months ended on September 30, 2020 i.e. for the period from April 1, 2020 to September 30, 2020, the Company/RTA has duly complied with the requirements of regulation 40(9) of SEBI (Listing Obligations and Disclosure Requirements) Regulation, 2015.

Kindly take the above information on your record.

Thanking You,

Yours Faithfully,

For Apollo Tricoat Tubes Limited

(Surbhi Arora) Company Secretary M. No. A33370

Apollo Tricoat Tubes Limited (Formerly known as Best Steel Logistics Ltd.) CIN: L74900DL1983PLC014972

Corp. Office: 36, Kaushambi, Near Anand Vihar Terminal, Delhi-NCR 201010, India Tel: +91-120-4041400, Fax: +91-120-4041444

Regd. Office: 37, Hargobind Enclave, Vikas Marg, Delhi-110092, India Tel: 011-22373437, Fax: +91-11-22373537

Unit-I: Plot No. 53, Part-1,4th Phase, Industrial Area, Sy. No. 28-33, Kurandhalli Village, Kasaba Hobli, Malur, Taluk, Distt. Kolar-563130, Karnataka, India Unit-II: Village Bisnoli, Khasra No. 527 To 530 & 569, Dujana Road, Tehsil Dadri, Gautam Budh Nagar, Uttar Pradesh -203207, India E-mail: info@apollotricoat.com I Website: www.apollotricoat.com



<u>CERTIFICATE UNDER REGULATION 40(9) OF SEBI (LISTING OBLIGATIONS AND</u> <u>DISCLOSURE REQUIREMENTS) REGULATIONS, 2015</u>

FOR THE HALF YEAR ENDED SEPTEMBER 30, 2020

I have examined all Share Transfer deeds, Memorandum of Transfers, Registers, files and other documents relating to **M/s Apollo Tricoat Tubes Limited** maintained by its Registrar & Share Transfer Agent i.e. **M/s Bigshare Services Private Limited** pertaining to transfer of Equity Shares of the Company from **April 1, 2020 to September 30, 2020** for the purpose of issuing a Certificate as per Regulation 40(9) of SEBI (LODR) Regulations, 2015 and based on information provided by the Company, I hereby certify that the Company has delivered during half year ended on **September 30, 2020**:

- (A) Shares(s) Certificate(s) relating to the transfer of share(s) received during the period from April 1, 2020 to September 30, 2020 as entered in the Register of Transfers have been issued within fifteen days from the date of lodgment of transfer deed excepting those rejected on technical grounds.
- (B) Share(s) Certificate(s) in respect of requests for sub-division, consolidation, renewal, exchange or endorsement of the calls / allotment monies have been issued within thirty days from the respective date of lodgment of each deed excepting those rejected on technical grounds.
- (C) Any other information: Not Applicable

FOR AKASH VERMA & ASSOCIATES (COMPANY SECRETARIES)

AMA&A A Kash Verma M.No. 58525 (AKASH VERMA) CP. No. 22065 ACS NO.58525, CP NO. 22065 SECRE UDIN: A058525B000971052

Date: October 16, 2020 Place: Delhi